## **NUCA of Nebraska Clay Shoot Challenge**

Thursday, September 7, 2023 Oak Creek Sporting Club 2890 W Road, Brainard, NE 68626

Registration 11:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. One Call Class 11:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. Don't have a team? No problem! Clav Shoot 1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. We'll arrange teams as needed. Drinks, Dinner and Awards to follow. Register Online Here There are a limited number of team spots available. It will be first come first serve. A limited number of 16 carts are available on FCFS basis. Due to limited availability, carts 17-21 can be rented for \$65 each and additional carts can be rented for \$99 each. Please contact Terry Kriz at Oak Creek Sporting Club at (402) 545-3111 to reserve a cart and pay, if necessary. You are welcome to bring your own side-by-side or golf cart as well. • Fee includes Clay Shoot and dinner at awards reception. Both 12-gauge and 20-gauge shotguns are allowed on the course. Individual Member Rate \$ 70 Shotgun shells will be provided at each shooting station. Team Member Rate \$280 Prizes will be awarded. Complimentary Team - please mark this option if you purchased a 2023 Industry Partner Package. Member Industry Partners will be emailed a Discount Code to use when registering online. Shooting Station Sponsor \$100 Company Main Contact:\_\_ Phone: 1. Name:\_\_\_ Individual Team \$ Member Company Name: Email: One-Call Class Individual Team \$ Member 2. Name: Company Name: Email: One-Call Class Team \$\_\_\_\_ 3. Name: Individual Member Company Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Email:\_\_\_ One-Call Class Individual Team \$\_\_\_\_ Member 4. Name:\_ Company Name:\_\_\_\_ One-Call Class Payment Method: Credit Card - Click Here to register/pay online Check - Print this form, fill it out, and send to NUCA of Nebraska with a check made payable to NUCA of Nebraska.

CANCELLATION POLICY:

Questions? Email: info@nucanebraska.com or Call: 402-476-8344

A 50% refund will be given on all cancellation requests received at the NUCA of Nebraska office by August 31, 2023.

The refund will be issued after the request is received.

Registrations must be received no later than September 1, 2023.

Make checks payable to and remit form to:

NUCA of Nebraska

3901 Normal Blvd., Suite 100, Lincoln, NE 68506

## One Call Requirements and Enforcement

Presented by Kevin Baumgardner, Nebraska Deputy State Fire Marshal-Pipeline Safety Division 11:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Kevin Baumgardner, Nebraska Deputy State Fire Marshall - Pipeline Safety Division, will provide a review of Nebraska's One-Call state statutes and Title 155 Chapter 2 regarding locating requirements. Kevin will also speak about expected changes to the One-Call notification system and the new enforcement under the Nebraska State Fire Marshall's office.



Kevin Baumgardner has served as a Deputy with the Nebraska State Fire Marshal Office, Pipeline Safety Division, for 10 years. Kevin conducts outreach and education activities for stakeholders in conjunction with Nebraska 811; conducts damage investigations for intra-state natural gas pipelines; and inspects intrastate natural gas operations for Federal Regulatory compliance for the State of Nebraska.

Kevin also works with the Nebraska Attorney General's office with One Call Law violations and teaches the Damage Prevention Safety Education Course.

Please make sure to check the box next to One Call Class if you plan to attend.

Lunch will be provided to everyone that attends the class.

## Thank You to our Sponsors



Shotgun Shells Sponsor









**Lunch Sponsor** 







Soft Drink Sponsor



Snack Cart Sponsor



50/50 Raffle tickets will be sold at the event to benefit the NUCA of Nebraska Scholarship Fund.



## **Special Thanks To Our Shooting Station Sponsors**





















































Power & Precision to Grow







Concrete Industries (402) 434-1800

ConcreteIndustries.com















H.R. Bookstrom Construction Inc.





BORING & TUNNELING CO.

Construction



LOCKTON



MIND WHAT MATTERS















WISE HEAVY EQUIPMENT 3



A few spots are available for additional Shooting Station Sponsors. If you didn't purchase a 2023 sponsorship package and would like to be a Shooting Station Sponsor, please mark that option on the registration.